Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

August 22, 2012

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> Linda Breathitt Commissioner

Ms. Denise K. Leonard 827 Powersville-Harrison County Road Brooksville, KY 41004

Re: Case No. 2009-00548

Dear Ms. Leonard:

My staff has informed me of a telephone message received from you where you requested that your March 5, 2010 letter, filed in the record in Case No. 2009-00548, be removed from the Commission's website. Your letter became part of the case file in the Commission's review of the application of Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU") for an adjustment of base rates.

Your letter raised concerns with KU's service and references a pending rate case. As such, your letter was filed as an official protest in the case file for KU's pending rate case, Case No. 2009-00548. We responded to your letter on April 20, 2010 and indicated that your letter was being treated as an official protest and would be placed in the case file of the proceeding. Our response further stated that you could view all documents filed in this case on the Commission's website. Once your letter was placed in the file for Case No. 2009-00548, your letter became a public record under the Kentucky Open Records Act and cannot now be removed from the Commission's website.

If you have any questions, please contact Faith Burns of the Commission staff at 502/564-3940, Extension 235.

)ér6uen ecutive Director

cc: Parties of record

Kentucky

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com